
 
 

Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded. 
 

EXAMINATION PROGRAMME   (Revised Date :- 03/10/2020) 

B.Com. III year (V & VI Sem. (MCQ) Examination Summer – 2020  
The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below at all Centres simultaneously. 

Paper 
Code 
No. 

Subject & Paper No. Paper 
Code 
No. 

Subject & Paper No. 

 19-10-2020 DAY: 01 
 
 
 
 

 
B.Com. V Semester 
(1001) Environmental Study 
(Compulsory) 

 
325 

 

B.Com. VI Semester 
Advanced Accounting – II 
 

 20.10-2020 DAY: 02 
 

301 
 

B.Com. V Semester 
Advanced Accounting-I  

 
326 

B.Com. VI Semester 
Management Acounting – II 

 21.10-2020 DAY: 03 
 

302 
B.Com. V Semester 
Management Accounting-I 

 
327 
377 

B.Com. VI Semester 
Auditing –II 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING IN INDIA-II 

 22.10-2020 DAY: 04 
 

303 
353 

 
 
 

 B.Com. V Semester 
Auditing-I 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING IN INDIA-I 

 
  
 

 
378 
342 
343 
344 
345 
346 

 B.Com. VI Semester 
Business Regulatory Framework-II 
Indian Economy-II   
Rural Management-II   
Labour Laws & Industrial Laws-II   
Travel & Tourism-II   
The Right to Information Act-2005-II 
 

 23-10-2020 DAY: 05 
 

354 
318 
319 
320 
321 
322 

 B.Com. V Semester 
Business Regulatory Framework – I 
Indian Economy-I   
Rural Management-I   
Labour Laws & Industrial Laws-I   
Travel & Tourism-I   
The Right to Information Act-2005-I 
 
 
 

 
328 
329 
330 
331 
332 
333 
334 

 
 

 B.Com. VI Semester 
Income Tax Law & Practice ‐ II  
Human Resource Management ‐ II  
E‐Banking & Accounting ‐ II  
Tax Procedure & Practice –XI  
Foreign Trade – XI  
Computer Application – XI  
Banking & Insurance –XI 
 
 

Timing  
V Semester : 11.30 am to 12.30 pm VI  semester : 09.00 am to 10.00 am 

 Code: A 



 
 24-10-2020 DAY: 06 

 
304 
305 
306 
307 

    308 
    309 
    310 

 B.Com. V Semester 
Income Tax Law & Practice ‐ I  
Human Resource Management ‐ I  
E‐Banking & Accounting ‐ I 
Tax Procedure & practice IX 
Foreign Trade – IX  
Computer Application – IX 
Banking & Insurance ‐IX   

 
335 
336 
337 
338 
339 
340 
341 

B.Com. VI Semester 
Goods and Service Tax ‐ II  
Marketing Management-II  
E-Insurance and Accounting-II  
Tax Procedure & Practice –XII  
Foreign Trade – XII  
Computer Application – XII  
Banking & Insurance –XII 

 26-10-2020 DAY: 07 
 

311 
312 
313 
314 
315 
316 
317 

 

 B.Com. V Semester 
Goods & Service Tax ‐ I  
Marketing Management  ‐ I  
E‐Insurance  Accounting ‐ I  
Tax Procedure & practice  X 
Foreign Trade –  -X  
Computer Application – X 
Banking & Insurance ‐X   
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

   -sd- 
                                                                                          DIRECTOR 

BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS & EVALUATION 
  


