Code: A

Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded.

EXAMINATION PROGRAMME (Revised Date :- 03/10/2020)

B.Com. III year (V & VI Sem. (MCQ) Examination Summer - 2020

The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below at all Centres simultaneously.

	Timing					
	V Semester : 11.30 am to 12.30 pm		semester : 09.00 am to 10.00 am			
Paper Code No.	Subject & Paper No.	Paper Code No.	Subject & Paper No.			
	19-10-2020		DAY: 01			
	B.Com. V Semester (1001) Environmental Study (Compulsory)	325	B.Com. VI Semester Advanced Accounting – II			
	20.10-	2020	DAY: 02			
301	B.Com. V Semester Advanced Accounting-I	326	B.Com. VI Semester Management Acounting – II			
21.10-2020			DAY: 03			
302	B.Com. V Semester Management Accounting-I	327 377	B.Com. VI Semester Auditing –II ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING IN INDIA-II			
22.10-2020 DAY: 04						
303 353	B.Com. V Semester Auditing-I ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING IN INDIA-I	378 342 343 344 345 346	B.Com. VI Semester Business Regulatory Framework-II Indian Economy-II Rural Management-II Labour Laws & Industrial Laws-II Travel & Tourism-II The Right to Information Act-2005-II			
	23-10-2020 DAY: 05					
354 318 319 320 321 322	B.Com. V Semester Business Regulatory Framework – I Indian Economy-I Rural Management-I Labour Laws & Industrial Laws-I Travel & Tourism-I The Right to Information Act-2005-I	328 329 330 331 332 333 334	B.Com. VI Semester Income Tax Law & Practice - II Human Resource Management - II E-Banking & Accounting - II Tax Procedure & Practice –XI Foreign Trade – XI Computer Application – XI Banking & Insurance –XI			

	24-10	DAY: 06		
	B.Com. V Semester		B.Com. VI Semester	
304	Income Tax Law & Practice - I	335	Goods and Service Tax - II	
305	Human Resource Management - I	336	Marketing Management-II	
306	E-Banking & Accounting - I	337	E-Insurance and Accounting-II	
307	Tax Procedure & practice IX	338	Tax Procedure & Practice –XII	
308	Foreign Trade – IX	339	Foreign Trade – XII	
309	Computer Application – IX	340	Computer Application – XII	
310	Banking & Insurance -IX	341	Banking & Insurance –XII	
26-10-2020 DAY: 07				
	B.Com. V Semester			
311	Goods & Service Tax - I			
312	Marketing Management - I			
313	E-Insurance Accounting - I			
314	Tax Procedure & practice X			
315	Foreign Trade – -X			
316	Computer Application – X			
317	Banking & Insurance -X			

-sd-DIRECTOR BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS & EVALUATION